
~ RECEIVED 
' 

'' Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

JUL l 'f> t 11 • ~ 

Remediation & 
Redevelopment 

July 15 , 2013 

Tim Ziechert 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
PECFA Program 
P.O. Box 8044 
Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8044 

Pat Collins 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
890 Spruce St. 
Baldwin, Wisconsin 54002 

Subject: Abandon/repair MW-6 &/or PZ-1 due to sewer lateral repair 
Corner Store 
I 02 State Rd 25 
Ridgeland, WI 
PECFA No. 54763-9623-02 
DNR BRRTS No. 03-17-223007 
Meridian No. 05F76 I 

Dear Tim and Pat: 

RECEJ\1ED 
j ! II ,I,\ 

Remea,ar,on & 
Redevelooment 

Please recall that a sewer lateral may have been damaged during installation of monitoring wells 
MW-6 and/or PZ-1 (see attached map). A local contractor (Wirth Bros.) is going to fix the sewer 
lateral in August (date to be determined). This work will involve excavating to the sewer line, 
repair it, and then backfill to grade. Completion of this work may require wells MW-6 and/or 
PZ-1 be abandoned. We will make every effort to save and/or repair the well(s), but may need to 
abandon it/ them in order to complete the sewer repair. 

Enclosed is a Change Order for the estimated costs for Meridian to observe the sewer repair and, 
if necessary, repair or abandon MW-6 and/or PZ-1. Every effort will be made to save the well(s). 

Please contact rne with any questions. 

ENVIRONMENT AL CONSUL TING, LLC 

2711 N. Elco Road • Fall Creek, WI 54742 • (715) 832-6608 • Fax (715) 832-6797 

'k ~ A 



< 
~~-

r 

j 

->" 

• ParkWell 

MW-8~ 

Sewer 

E MAIN STREET 

Crosby0Nelson 

• 

Legend 
I e Private Well 

I T ' Buried Telephone Line I 
. E Buried Electrical Line , 
L__ _ __ _ 

- .:, 

~ 

•Amundson [I] 
• ~ ~ I 

ti} 

;a 

PZ-1 MW-6 
~ MW-5~ 

-~~--==--==--==-____ 
I 

MW-7~ 

\ 
\ 

0 10 20 30 40 50 

approximate scale (ft) 

I 
I 

El 

~~ ~I I I =~---=========~~r===-=4 • • I J1 l ■■ 1 ■■ 1 ■ ifM■ I .. SB-IO PRJVATEWELL 
- ■ I "-

~ ~ MW-2R iii,--------'--, • 

1
1 js ::i3 

•sl I CORNER STORE 

•ON [./ oP2 ; 
/~ 1 ■■ 1 1' I Tl T3 

SB-8 SB-~ 

~ % 0 « Ta ("""'vod) 

\,t. Excavation 
'3-

~MW-I 

f 
.Q 

€ " . 
""' J: 

'I < 

Auto 
Repair 
& Sales 

\ Figure 1 

~ 
~ 

Site Map 
Fosters Comer Store 

Ridgeland, Wisconsin 
PROJECT1'0 PREPARED BY 

05F761 KAS ~ 
0.-\TE RE\"lcWED BY 

~,Me,;d,an 
Env1ronmentJl 

4/ 15/13 KAS 
C'onsu!lmg.. LL(' 



Effective Schedule Date: January 2013 to June 2013--Schedule #13 

Usual & Customary Standardized Invoice 

PECFA#: 54 763-9623-02 Vendor Name: Change Order 

BRRT's #: 03-17-223007 Invoice#: Change Order 

Site Name: Corner Store Invoice Date: July 2013 

r Site Address: Ridgeland Check#: Change Order 

Personal information you provide may be used for a secondary purposes [Privacy Law, s. 15.04 (1) (m), Stats.]. 

J j 
TASK 

MAXIMUM 
CODE/ACTIVITY TASK DESCRIPTIONS/ACTIVITY REFERENCE UNITS UNIT COST 

REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION 
UNIT REIMBURSEABLE 

INVOICED CLAIMED 
AMOUNT CLAIMED 

CODE 
UNIT COST 

8 WELL ABANDONMENT 

CONSULTANT SERVICES 

.>- WAB05 Coordination SITE $155.10 1.00 $ 155.10 $ 155.10 

WAB10 Water column < 30 ft FT $2.40 44.00 $ 2.40 $ 105.60 

WAB15 Water column > 30 ft FT $8.40 $ - $ -
WAB20 Bentonite Pellets (50Ib bag - 1/4" pellet) BAG $10.30 2.00 $ 10.30 $ 20.60 

WAB25 Portland Cement (94Ib bag) BAG $7.80 $ - $ -
WAB30 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $345.00 1.00 $ 345.00 $ 345.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED $ 626.30 

10804 ( R. 12/12) 




